CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC11 issue test report consist of 19 Pages Page 1 (19)
BLUETOOTHTM is a trademark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and licensed to CETECOM
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission
FCC–Identification Number: 90462

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Dual band GSM/PCS phone
Type designation : P2002
Ancillary equipment : AC/DC Charger Unit: FE3515045C040
Manufacturer : Applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : IMEI : 351143.35.000039.0
Additional information :
Frequency : 1850.2 – 1909.8 MHz
Type of modulation : 300KGXW
Number of channels : 300   (PCS1900)
Antenna : Integral antenna
Power supply : 3,6V DC Li-Polymer
Output power GSM 1900 : cond : 31.10 dBm  Peak , ERP: 26.70 dBm (Burst);
EIRP: 28.80 dBm (Burst)
Type of equipment : Temperature range : -30°C - +60°C
FCC – ID : M9H 95 P2002
Hardware : V54xx
Software : J 3,6M
1.6 Test standards: FCC Part Part 24
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Add. Test report no..: 3_3397-01-02/02 Issue Date: 2003-03-18 Page 4 (19)
2 Technical test
For Part 24/22 we use the substitution method ( TIA/EIA 603).
2.1 Summary of test results
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests performed.
FINAL VERDICT: PASS
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2003-03-18 RSC 8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2003-03-18 RSC8412 Hausknecht D.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Add. Test report no..: 3_3397-01-02/02 Issue Date: 2003-03-18 Page 5 (19)
2.2 Test report
TEST REPORT
Addendum to
Test report no. : 3_3397-01-02/02
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Add. Test report no..: 3_3397-01-02/02 Issue Date: 2003-03-18 Page 6 (19)
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
64
BLOCK EDGE COMPLIANCE FOR BLOCK A, B, C, D, E AND F
Measurement Limit:
Sec. 24.238 Emission Limits.
(a) On any frequency outside frequency band of the USPCS spectrum, the power of any emission shall be
attenuated below the transmitter power (P, in Watts) by at least 43+10Log(P) dB. For all power levels +30 dBm
to 0 dBm, this becomes a constant specification limit of -13 dBm.
Measurements:
Block A Channel 512
A
Unit dBm
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 3 kHz
SWT 2.8 s
RF Att 40 dB
7 dB Offset
Ref Lvl
30 dBm
Ref Lvl
30 dBm
Start 1.84 GHz Stop 1.85 GHz1 MHz/
1VIEW 1MA
-60
-50